

TABULATION OF BIDS

AGENCY: KENDALL COUNTY HIGHWAY SECTION: 21-00162-00-DR, Newark & Lisbon Drainage DATE: November 3, 2023 TIME: 10:00 A.M.						APPROVED ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		NAME & ADDRESS OF BIDDERS			
								D Construction, Inc. 1488 S Broadway Coal City, IL 60416 LOW BIDDER		P.T. Ferro Construction Co. 700 S Rowell Ave Joliet, IL 60433	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
20200100	EARTH EXC	CU YD	1,000.0	37.00	37,000.00	35.00	35,000.00	20.00	20,000.00		
20201200	REM & DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATL	CU YD	10.0	55.00	550.00	100.00	1,000.00	100.00	1,000.00		
20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL	TON	189.0	27.00	5,103.00	45.00	8,505.00	0.01	1.89		
21001000	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GND STB	SQ YD	121.0	6.00	726.00	10.00	1,210.00	4.00	484.00		
21101615	TOPSOIL FURNISH & PLACE, 4"	SQ YD	8,670.0	6.00	52,020.00	0.01	86.70	4.00	34,680.00		
21400100	GRADING & SHAPING DITCHES	FOOT	320.0	16.00	5,120.00	20.00	6,400.00	28.00	8,960.00		
25000210	SEEDING CLASS 2A	ACRE	1.8	5,000.00	8,950.00	1,331.00	2,382.49	1,210.00	2,165.90		
25000400	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	162.0	5.00	810.00	3.30	534.60	3.00	486.00		
25000600	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	162.0	5.00	810.00	3.30	534.60	3.00	486.00		
25100630	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	8,670.0	3.00	26,010.00	3.85	33,379.50	3.50	30,345.00		
28000305	TEMP DITCH CHECKS	FOOT	200.0	15.00	3,000.00	16.50	3,300.00	15.00	3,000.00		
28100107	STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A4, 16"	SQ YD	109.0	80.00	8,720.00	70.00	7,630.00	80.00	8,720.00		
28200200	FILTER FABRIC	SQ YD	109.0	5.00	545.00	10.00	1,090.00	4.00	436.00		
30300011	AGG SUBGRADE IMP	TON	20.0	50.00	1,000.00	100.00	2,000.00	100.00	2,000.00		
35102400	AGG BC TY B, 12"	SQ YD	223.0	25.00	5,575.00	28.00	6,244.00	28.00	6,244.00		
35501316	HMA BC, 8"	SQ YD	223.0	90.00	20,070.00	44.00	9,812.00	70.00	15,610.00		
40604060	HMA SC, MIX "D", IL-9.5, N50	TON	117.0	200.00	23,400.00	100.00	11,700.00	190.00	22,230.00		
44000100	PVMT REM	SQ YD	36.0	20.00	720.00	40.00	1,440.00	70.00	2,520.00		
44000157	HMA SURF REM, 2"	SQ YD	629.0	20.00	12,580.00	9.00	5,661.00	12.00	7,548.00		
44201747	CLASS D PATCHES, TY IV 8"	SQ YD	160.0	95.00	15,200.00	65.00	10,400.00	100.00	16,000.00		
48101500	AGG SHLD, TY B, 6"	SQ YD	80.0	20.00	1,600.00	18.00	1,440.00	40.00	3,200.00		
48102100	AGG WEDGE SHLD, TY B	TON	50.0	60.00	3,000.00	50.00	2,500.00	90.00	4,500.00		
54213669	PRECAST RC FLARED END SECTIONS, 24"	EACH	2.0	1,700.00	3,400.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00		
54213675	PRECAST RC FLARED END SECTIONS, 30"	EACH	6.0	2,000.00	12,000.00	2,500.00	15,000.00	1,500.00	9,000.00		
550A0410	SS, CLASS A, TY 2 24" (RCP)	FOOT	84.0	180.00	15,120.00	100.00	8,400.00	125.00	10,500.00		
550A0430	SS, CLASS A, TY 2 30" (RCP)	FOOT	205.0	200.00	41,000.00	110.00	22,550.00	150.00	30,750.00		
72400600	RELOCATE SIGN PANEL ASSEMBLY, TY B	EACH	3.0	2,000.00	6,000.00	500.00	1,500.00	800.00	2,400.00		
X5509900	ABANDON & FILL EXISTING SS	FOOT	52.0	30.00	1,560.00	140.00	7,280.00	65.00	3,380.00		
SUB TOTALS:					311,589.00	210,979.89	249,646.79				

TABULATION OF BIDS

						NAME & ADDRESS OF BIDDERS			
AGENCY: KENDALL COUNTY HIGHWAY SECTION: 21-00162-00-DR, Newark & Lisbon Drainage DATE: November 3, 2023 TIME: 10:00 A.M.				APPROVED ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		D Construction, Inc. 1488 S Broadway Coal City, IL 60416 LOW BIDDER		P.T. Ferro Construction Co. 700 S Rowell Ave Joliet, IL 60433	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity			Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
X5510100	SS REMOVAL (SP)	FOOT	132.0	20.00	2,640.00	30.00	3,960.00	35.00	4,620.00
X7010218	TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECT (SP)	L SUM	1.0	25,000.00	25,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1.0	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
SUB TOTALS:					31,640.00		18,960.00		34,620.00
GRAND TOTALS					343,229.00		229,939.89		284,266.79